Charter Township of Port Huron 3800 Lapeer Road Port Huron, Michigan 48060 810-987-6600

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE of the Port Huron Township Election Commission

Date of Meeting: Monday, February 5, 2024

Time of Meeting: 6:45 p.m.

Place of Meeting: Port Huron Township Administrative Offices

3800 Lapeer Road Port Huron, Michigan 48060

The Port Huron Charter Township of Port Huron Election Commission will hold a meeting to consider the following:

- 1. Establish the precinct workers for the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election
- 2. Establish the workers for the Early Voting February 17 February 25. Establish the early vote Canvass location and time.
- 3. Establish the use of the Receiving Boards and the members
- 4. Approve any new applications for inspectors.
- 5. Any other business coming before the entire Election Commission

Date Posted: 01/30/2024

Time Posted: 4:22 p.m.

Posted By: Benita E. Davis, Clerk

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or service should contact the Port Huron Township Board by writing or calling the following: Benita E. Davis, Clerk; 3800 Lapeer Road, Port Huron, MI 48060 – 810-987-6600.